KADEMARKS ONLY  TO THE HONORABLE CO	09-26-2003 ADEMARKS ONLY ARKS		
Please record the a	102559545		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Paragon Sensors + System AG  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Accitation [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limitor Mannaham [ ] Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [X] Change of Name [ ] Merger [ ] Other	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paragon AG Address: Schwalbenweg 29  City: D-33129 Delbruck Country: Germany  [ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association: [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ [ ] Limited Partnership: [ [ ] Corporation (Country): Germany  [ [ ] As the assignee is not domiciled in the United State assignee has designated a domestic represented Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X]		
Execution Date: September 8, 2000_	[ ] Other:		
Application number(s) or registration number(s)			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).		
	2,749,151 "AQS"		
Additional numbers a	【 【 attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and registrations involved:     One ( 1 )		
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the presorder, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.		
Do Not	Use This Space		
Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.  Aoi Nawashiro	On Mama September 23, 20		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  On: Mana September 23, 20  Signature Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.  Aoi Nawashiro	On Mama September 23, 20		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0180 NITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Paragon AG	,	ATTY DKT: AQS=1
Appln. S.N. 75/899,020	)	Washington, D.C.
Filed: January 19, 2000	)	
Mark: AQS 2749151	)	ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
Mark. Ags & IH'IJI	,	ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints SHERIDAN NEIMARK, Req. No. 20,520, ROGER L. BROWDY, Reg. No. 25,618, ANNE M. KORNBAU, Reg. No. 25,884, NORMAN J. LATKER, Req. No. 19,963, JAY FINKELSTEIN, Reg. No. 21,082, IVER P. COOPER, Reg. No. 28,005, DIANA MICHELLE SOBO, and AOI NAWASHIRO, all of 624 Ninth Street, N.W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20001, its attorneys to prosecute this application for registration, with full powers of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration, and further requests that all correspondence be addressed to BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C., at the above address.

Applicant is not a U.S. entity and hereby appoints BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C., a professional limited liability company of the District of Columbia, having an address at 624 Ninth Street, N. W., Suite 300, Washington, DC 20001, its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings

affecting the mark may be served.

PARAGON

temente 1, 2003

KLAUS

Title:

G:\BN\H\HANE\Ags1\PTO\poa and domrep.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0181

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 09/23/2003**